Privacy Policy

Version Date: October 18, 2023

At The Mt Washington Group, we are committed to protecting your privacy and ensuring the security of your personal information. This Privacy Policy outlines how we collect, use, disclose, and protect the information you provide to us through our website (https://themtwashingtongroup.com/).

1. Information Collection:

- o We may collect personal information such as your name, email address, phone number, and other relevant details when you fill out forms or contact us through our website.
- We may also collect non-personal information such as your IP address, browser type, and operating system for analytical purposes.

2. Use of Information:

- o We use the information collected to respond to your inquiries, provide services, and improve our website's functionality.
- o Personal information may be used for communication purposes, including sending updates, newsletters, and promotional materials.
- o Non-personal information may be used for statistical analysis and website improvement.

3. Information Sharing:

- o We may share your information with trusted third-party service providers who assist us in operating our website and delivering services to you.
- We do not sell, trade, or rent your personal information to third parties for marketing purposes.

4. Data Security:

- We implement appropriate security measures to protect your personal information from unauthorized access, loss, or disclosure.
- o However, please note that no data transmission over the internet or electronic storage method is 100% secure.

5. External Links:

o Our website may contain links to external websites. We are not responsible for the privacy practices or content of these third-party sites.

6. Cookies:

 We may use cookies and similar technologies to enhance your browsing experience and gather information about how you use our website.

7. Changes to Privacy Policy:

 We reserve the right to update or modify this Privacy Policy at any time. Any changes will be effective upon posting on our website.

If you have any questions or concerns about our Privacy Policy, please contact us through the contact below:

The Mount Washington Group Attn: Privacy Officer 4813 Seton Drive

Email: mail@themtwashingtongroup.com

Phone: (410) 764-7355

Baltimore, MD 21215